
39

38

14

43

40
41

45

52

42

1182

29

12

36

28 4

34

35

78

81

44

69

78

5

10 53 9

79

3

70 68 67 6671 69 70

77 79

37

7 59 53 8

76
74

75 72

7358 6

80

16
15

48

49

Overview parts Marina Top frame
Type nr:Lopital Nederland bvCopyright reserved

by law

Signed: 02-2011

61002350

Revised:
Date:
Date: 24-03-2020

C
:\

Ba
ck

up
 1

6-
03

-2
02

0\
SW

-T
ek

\M
ar

in
a 

23
00

\2
30

0 
82

x2
04

\

Unit of measure-
ment: mm

8 / KA 
ES

Date:-   / Revised: -



2 

33 65 32

57 1

56
54

62

Complete set (2 levers)

605961

62

13605961

62
63605964

50

55
31

86 55 62

27

17

678370

24 20 23

26
85

22 21

25
51

19
18

30 84

Overview parts Marina Base frame
Type nr:Lopital Nederland bvCopyright reserved

by law

Signed: 02-2011

61002350

Revised:
Date:
Date: 24-03-2020

C
:\

Ba
ck

up
 1

6-
03

-2
02

0\
SW

-T
ek

\M
ar

in
a 

23
00

\2
30

0 
82

x2
04

\

Unit of measure-
ment: mm

8 / KA 
ES

Date:-   / Revised: -



Marina 61002350

Part nr. QTY. Art.nr. Part
1 1 70230001 Chassis
2 1 70230003 Lever set
3 1 70230006 Subframe
4 1 70230007 Frame
5 2  70230013 Axis holder
6 1 70230014 Tilt lever right
7 1 70230015 Tilt lever left
8 1 70230016 Axis long
9 1 70230017 Axis short
10 1 70230018 Bush
11 2 70220004 Side rail
12 8  70220023 Clamping plates
13 2 70230025 Pull stroke
14 1 70220014 Lying plate
15 2  70230012  U-bracket
16 1 70210040 Gas spring
17 1 70235002 Transom electric.
18 1 70560004 Battery Set
19 1 70550013 Controlbox
20 1 70550014 Emergency lowering button
21 1 70550045 Switch On/Off
22 1 70235021 Lock button Yellow
23 1 70550043 Sticker ELD
24 1 70550018 Chassispart charger
25 1 70550044 Sticker on/off
26 1 70235003 Lid transom
27 1 70235004 Actuator TA7
28 2 70210041 Leaf spring incl. cover
29 2  70210039 Lock siderail
30 1 70550021 Bracket coupling
31 4 70519928 Castor Ø 125 mm braked
32 4 70307001 Custom screw
33 4 70230008 Lever bearing
34 4 70220040 Plug for buffer role
35 4 70220041 Buffer roll
36 24 70220027 Threaded bush
37 2 70210053 Cover gasspring handle
38 1 70220016 Mattress
39 1 70210048 Pillow

Marina 61002350

Part nr. QTY. Art.nr. Part
40 1 70210056 Clamping ring
41 1 70210043 Clamping disk
42 1 70210054 Hose (complete)
43 1 70210055 Spout
44 1 70220028 Hose clip
45 1  70210058 Flat seal washer
46 1 70235007 Cable set complete
47 1 70235006 Foam
48 1 70550012 Charger incl. MAG
49 1 70550007 Manual control
50 4 70519935 Cylinder head screw M10 x 45
51 1  Contra plug handcontrol
52 1 Reservoir coupling
53 4  Flanged Slide bearing 18x22x25
54 4  Ring 45x10.5x1.5
55 6  Washer M10
56 4 Locknut M10
57 4 Tube cap Ø100
58 1 Locknut M5
59 8 Flanged slide bearing 10x14x10
60 10 Washer PA M10
61 4  Cylinder head screw M10x35
62 6  Capnut M10
63 2 Flanged Slide bearing 10x12x15
64 1 Hex bolt M10x70
65 4 Low Hex nut M16
66 16 Slide bearing 8x14x10
67 16 Cap ring M8
68 4 Hex bolt M8 x 100
69 8  Locknut M8
70 17 Screw cap M8
71 8  Tube cap Ø40
72 2 Cylinder head screw M5x25
73 4 Washer M5
74 8 Washer M6
75 4 Hexagonal head bolt M6 x 45
76 4 Locknut M6

Marina 61002350

Part nr. QTY. Art.nr. Part
77 2  Buffer 20x18
78 6  Washer M8
79 6  Tube cap 50x25
80 4  Tube cap Ø30
81 4 Hex bolt M8 x 55
82 48  Hexagon socket button head screw M5x8
83 8 Hex bolt M8x25
84 2  Hexagon socket button head screw M5x6
85 4  Tree clip
86 1 Hex bolt M10x60

Overview parts Marina 
Type nr:Lopital Nederland bvCopyright reserved

by law

Signed: 02-2011

61002350

Revised:
Date:
Date: 24-03-2020

C
:\

Ba
ck

up
 1

6-
03

-2
02

0\
SW

-T
ek

\M
ar

in
a 

23
00

\2
30

0 
82

x2
04

\

Unit of measure-
ment: mm

8 / KA 
ES

Date:-   / Revised: -



Marina 61002350

Part nr. QTY. Art.nr. Part
40 1 70210056 Clamping ring
41 1 70210043 Clamping disk
42 1 70210054 Hose (complete)
43 1 70210055 Spout
44 1 70220028 Hose clip
45 1  70210058 Flat seal washer
46 1 70235007 Cable set complete
47 1 70235006 Foam
48 1 70550012 Charger incl. MAG
49 1 70550007 Manual control
50 4 70519935 Cylinder head screw M10 x 45
51 1  Contra plug handcontrol
52 1 Reservoir coupling
53 4  Flanged Slide bearing 18x22x25
54 4  Ring 45x10.5x1.5
55 6  Washer M10
56 4 Locknut M10
57 4 Tube cap Ø100
58 1 Locknut M5
59 8 Flanged slide bearing 10x14x10
60 10 Washer PA M10
61 4  Cylinder head screw M10x35
62 6  Capnut M10
63 2 Flanged Slide bearing 10x12x15
64 1 Hex bolt M10x70
65 4 Low Hex nut M16
66 16 Slide bearing 8x14x10
67 16 Cap ring M8
68 4 Hex bolt M8 x 100
69 8  Locknut M8
70 17 Screw cap M8
71 8  Tube cap Ø40
72 2 Cylinder head screw M5x25
73 4 Washer M5
74 8 Washer M6
75 4 Hexagonal head bolt M6 x 45
76 4 Locknut M6

Marina 61002350

Part nr. QTY. Art.nr. Part
77 2  Buffer 20x18
78 6  Washer M8
79 6  Tube cap 50x25
80 4  Tube cap Ø30
81 4 Hex bolt M8 x 55
82 48  Hexagon socket button head screw M5x8
83 8 Hex bolt M8x25
84 2  Hexagon socket button head screw M5x6
85 4  Tree clip
86 1 Hex bolt M10x60

Overview parts Marina 
Type nr:Lopital Nederland bvCopyright reserved

by law

Signed: 02-2011

61002350

Revised:
Date:
Date: 24-03-2020

C
:\

Ba
ck

up
 1

6-
03

-2
02

0\
SW

-T
ek

\M
ar

in
a 

23
00

\2
30

0 
82

x2
04

\

Unit of measure-
ment: mm

8 / KA 
ES

Date:-   / Revised: -



Marina 61002350

Part nr. QTY. Art.nr. Part
77 2  Buffer 20x18
78 6  Washer M8
79 6  Tube cap 50x25
80 4  Tube cap Ø30
81 4 Hex bolt M8 x 55
82 48  Hexagon socket button head screw M5x8
83 8 Hex bolt M8x25
84 2  Hexagon socket button head screw M5x6
85 4  Tree clip
86 1 Hex bolt M10x60

Overview parts Marina 
Type nr:Lopital Nederland bvCopyright reserved

by law

Signed: 02-2011

61002350

Revised:
Date:
Date: 24-03-2020

C
:\

Ba
ck

up
 1

6-
03

-2
02

0\
SW

-T
ek

\M
ar

in
a 

23
00

\2
30

0 
82

x2
04

\

Unit of measure-
ment: mm

8 / KA 
ES

Date:-   / Revised: -


	Top frame
	Drawing View1

	Base frame
	Drawing View2

	Table
	Drawing View4

	Table(2)
	Drawing View5

	Table(2)(2)
	Drawing View6


